Ram Reddy and Mr. Ande Srinivas Reddy did not participate in the said item. Mr. N. Rajeshwar
Reddy, Mr. CSN Murthy and Mr. Kasinath R Dole did not attend the Board Meeting.

9.10 The Transferee Company does not have any Unsecured Creditors but it has 625 (Six Hundred and Twenty Five)
Sundry Creditors for an amount of Rs.53,71,13,697/- (Rupees Fifty Three Crore Seventy One Lakh Thirteen
Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Seven only) as on 31st March, 2017.

9.7 Details of Directors of Transferee Company:

Full Name DIN Present Address Designation

Mr. Rajeswar Reddy 00003854 Plot No 41/A Behind Kinara  Hotel, Hotgi Whole
Nomula Road, Solapur, 413003, Time

Maharashtra, India Director

[...]

Transferor Company) and their respective Shareholders and Creditors at the meeting of the Board of Directors of
the Company held on 06.02.2017:

9.19 None of the Directors voted against the resolution. Mrs. Shakuntala Devi Ande did not attend the said Meeting.

9.20 The First Transferor Company owes an amount of Rs.72,00,201/- (Rupees Seventy Two Lakh Two Hundred and
One only) to 1 (One) Unsecured Creditor i.e. the Transferee Company as on 31st day of March, 2017.

9.21 "Balaji Greentech Products Limited" was originally incorporated under the name and style of "Balaji Biochem
Limited" on 15.04.2005 (Fifteenth day of April, Two Thousand and Five), under the provisions of Companies Act,

[...]

Minupuri Hasmathpet Road, Bowenpally, Director

Secunderabad 500009, Telangana,
India

9.29 None of the Directors voted against the resolution. Mr. Pratap Reddy Ande and Mr. Gaddam Hemanth Reddy did
not participate in the said item.

9.30 The Second Transferor Company owes an amount of Rs.1,80,83,526/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Lakh Eighty
Three Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Six only) to 2 (Two) Unsecured Creditor i.e. Mr. G. Hemanth Reddy and
A Prathap Reddy, Directors of the Company as on 31st day of March, 2017.

10. RATIONALE, OBJECTIVE, PURPOSE AND BENEFITS OF THE SCHEME

a) The Scheme is presented under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and it provides for

[...]

amended pursuant to Sections 13, 61, 64 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of
the Act, as the case may be, in the manner set out below and be replaced by the following clause:

"The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 45,50,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Crore and
Fifty Lakh only) comprising 22,75,00,000 (Twenty Two Crore and Seventy Five Lakh) equity shares
of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two only) each. The Share Capital of the Company (whether original, increased or
reduced) may be sub-divided, consolidated or divided into such classes of shares as may be allowed
under law for the time being in force relating to companies with such privileges or rights as may be

[...]

amounting to Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) shall be sub-divided into face value of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two only) comprising
5 (Five) equity shares of First Transferor Company and following such sub-division, the authorised share capital
of the First Transferor Company shall be reflected as follows:

"The authorised share capital of the Company is Rs.1,50,00,000/-
(Rupees One Crore and Fifty Lakh only) divided into 75,00,000 (Seventy Five Lakh)

equity shares of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two only) each".

9.2 The members of the First Transferor Company, on approval of the Scheme, shall be deemed to have given their
approval u/s 61 of the Companies Act, 2013 and all other applicable provisions of the Act for sub-division of the

[...]

(Rupees Two only) each of the Second Transferor Company and following such sub-division and reclassification,
the authorised share capital of the Second Transferor Company shall be reflected as follows:

"The authorised share capital of the Company is Rs.35,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Thirty Five Crore only) divided into 17,50,00,000

(Seventeen Crore and Fifty Lakh) equity shares of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two only) each".

9.4 The members of the Second Transferor Company, on approval of the Scheme, shall be deemed to have given
their approval u/s 61 of the Companies Act, 2013 and all other applicable provisions of the Act for sub-division and